## FIFTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2017

March 8, 2017

Mr. President:

Your JUDICIARY COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

## SENATE PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR SENATE BILL 354

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it  ${\bf DO}$  PASS, amended as follows:

- 1. On page 3, line 12, after "meeting", strike the remainder of the line and on line 13, strike "members present".
- 2. On page 3, line 15, after the comma, strike "a quorum of its members" and insert in lieu thereof "it".
- 3. On page 3, lines 23 through 25 and on page 4, lines 1 and 2, strike Subsection D in its entirety.
  - 4. Reletter the succeeding subsections accordingly.
- 5. On page 4, line 8, strike "As resources allow, the" and insert in lieu thereof "The".
- 6. On page 4, line 9, strike "are" and insert in lieu thereof "shall include".

## FIFTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2017

2

SJC/SB 3	54			Page
		Respectfully s	ubmitted,	
		Richard C. Marti	nez, Chairman	
Adopted_	(Chief Clerk)	Not Adopted	(Chief Clerk)	_
	Date		_	
Yes: No:	Candelaria, Grigg	For <u>0</u> Against		
SB0354JUl.wpd			.208	3194.1